TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/27/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC	
Street Address:	82 BRIDGE AVENUE	
City:	MADAWASKA	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04756	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3884231	TWIN RIVERS PAPER COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2199012	FRALIGHT	
Registration Number:	4218498	BORDER BRITE	
Registration Number:	3961511	CUSTOM SUPREME	
Registration Number:	3961510	CUSTOM SNOWCOTE	
Registration Number:	3961509	TWIN RIVERS OPAQUE	
Registration Number:	3271847	SNOWBRITE OPAQUE	
Registration Number:	3405410	CUSTOM PLUS	
Registration Number:	3271845	BRIDGE OPAQUE	
Registration Number:	3676390	BRIDGE SUPREME	
Registration Number:	3924730	ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	3799164	BLADEPAK	
Registration Number:	4317378	ALLAGASH	
Registration Number:	3323142	CUSTOM BRITE	
Registration Number:	2758709	PHARMOPAQUE	
Registration Number:	2192806	FRABRITE	
Registration Number:	2196540	FRAPRINT	
Registration Number:	1652363	SNOWLAND OPAQUE	
		TRADEMARK	

900475600 REEL: 006489 FRAME: 0461

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3822372	FRASER HYBRID CONVERTING	
Serial Number:	86473805	TWIN RIVERS ENVIRO KRAFT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=BAML_Twin Rivers - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=BAML_Twin Rivers - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=BAML_Twin Rivers - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=BAML_Twin Rivers - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF US TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF US TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of November 27, 2018, by Bank of America, N.A., as agent ("Agent") to Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC ("Grantor"), a Delaware limited liability company. Reference is hereby made to that certain US Trademark Security Agreement between the Grantor and the Agent dated December 29, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 5, 2016 at Reel/Frame 005701/0872 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent was granted a security interest in and to the intellectual property, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral. Grantor (or its designee) is hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

* * * * *

Signature Page to Follow

70341666v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent

By: ___ Name:

Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Matthew T. O'Keefe Senior Vice President

[Signature Page - Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
Twin Rivers Paper Company	3884231	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Fralight	2199012	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Border Brite	4218498	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Custom Supreme	3961511	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Custom Snowcote	3961510	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Twin Rivers Opaque	3961509	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Snowbrite Opaque	3271847	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Custom Plus	3405410	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Bridge Opaque	3271845	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Bridge Supreme	3676390	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Alliance	3924730	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Bladepak	3799164	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Allagash	4317378	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Custom Brite	3323142	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Pharmopaque	2758709	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Frabrite	2192806	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Fraprint	2196540	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Snowland Opaque	1652363	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Fraser Hybrid Converting	3822372	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Owner
Twin Rivers Enviro Kraft	86473805	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC

CANADIAN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None.

CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Owner
Allagash	1731955	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC
Twin Rivers Enviro Kraft	1706848	Twin Rivers Paper Company LLC

70341666v.1

RECORDED: 11/28/2018